

CoC gives nod to invite fresh EoIs for IVRCL

FE BUREAU
Hyderabad, August 10

THE RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL (RP) of IVRCL has sought approval of the committee of creditors (CoC) members to invite fresh expressions of interest (EoIs) and submit a resolution plan from interested resolution applicants for the second time. This was discussed during the sixth meeting of the CoC of IVRCL under the corporate insolvency resolution process (CIRP).

“Pursuant to the resolution passed in the sixth meeting of Committee of Creditors of IVRCL, the Resolution Professional will be inviting fresh Expression of Interest (EoI) to submit resolution plan for IVRCL for second time from the interested resolution Applicants through public notice,” the company said in a BSE notification.

According to RP Sutanu Sinha, the CoC has approved the proposal during the e-voting in terms of Regulation 26(4) of the Insolvency and

Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016.

IVRCL, which is undergoing an insolvency process, had earlier said that there is mismatch of the company's accounts when compared with the claims made by its creditors. “There are mismatches in liabilities, bank interests, etc in comparison to claims submitted by creditors under CIRP process vis-a-vis books of accounts. Audit of subsidiaries have not been completed and Resolution Professional has not control on that,”

IVRCL had said in a regulatory filing.

Earlier, the company had received EoIs from a few prospective resolution applicants to submit a resolution plan. The details of the EoIs were presented by the CoC under CIRP. Sources in the know said that the EoIs were not according to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code and hence not satisfactory.

With aggregate claims against IVRCL touching ₹13,406 crore, the company's debt is part of the large NPA accounts identified by the RBI for immediate resolution

IHCL posts Q1 profit at ₹9.1 cr on increase in margins, revenue

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, August 10

THE INDIAN HOTELS Co (IHCL), the largest hospitality chain in South Asia that runs the Taj and Vivanta brands of hotels, on Friday reported a consolidated net profit of ₹9.1 crore for June quarter, against a net loss of ₹28.44 crore a year ago, boosted by a rise in margins and revenue.

However, on a standalone

basis, the company reported a net loss of ₹16.75 crore, compared with a net profit of ₹7.66 crore a year ago, despite a marginal rise in revenue and a massive improvement in margin which rose 183 bps.

For the reporting quarter, the Tata group company reported a rise in consolidated income at ₹979.7 crore, against ₹911.16 crore in the year-ago quarter.

Maharashtra leads Rera race: Report

AS MANY AS 31,500 real estate projects across the country have been registered under Rera so far, with Maharashtra alone accounting for almost 54% of the same, a report said.

Around 17,125 projects in Maharashtra have been registered under Rera so far, according to a joint report by industry

body Ficci and Grant Thornton.

The Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 came into full force from May 1, 2017, and all the states and Union territories (UTs) were supposed to notify their respective Rera rules, create online portals and appoint permanent regulators by now.

UBL Q1 net profit up 37% on volume growth

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 10

UNITED BREWERIES (UBL) on Friday reported a 37.08% jump in its standalone net profit to ₹221.92 crore for the

quarter ended June 30, helped by double-digit volume growth.

The company had posted a net profit of ₹161.89 crore in the corresponding period a year-ago.

Its total income during the quarter under review stood at ₹4,173.18 crore, up 9.24%, against ₹3,820.18 crore in the corresponding quarter of the previous fiscal, UBL said in a regulatory filing.

JLR's July sales decline 21.6% at 36,144 units

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 10

TATA MOTORS-OWNED JAGUAR Land Rover on Friday reported a 21.6% decline in global retail sales at 36,144

units in July. Sales of the Jaguar brand were down 15.2% at 10,992 units last month, while those of Land Rover stood at 25,152 units, a decline of 24%, the company said in a statement.

“We have had challenges to navigate in key markets this month,” Jaguar Land Rover chief commercial officer Felix Brautigam said. Retail sales for July were down in China by 46.9%, JLR said.

AMRUTANJAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : NEW NO.103 (OLD NO. 42-45), LUZ CHURCH ROAD, MYLAPORE, CHENNAI - 600 004.
email id: investors@amrutanjan.com website: www.amrutanjan.com CIN No: L24231TN1936PLC000017

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2018



Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30-Jun-18 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-18 (Audited - Ref Note 4)	30-Jun-17 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-18 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	3,576.84	7,467.97	3,169.57	22,471.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	(217.98)	1,112.06	(164.06)	3,092.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(217.98)	1,112.06	(164.06)	3,279.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(153.62)	571.61	(151.05)	1,997.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(144.30)	561.15	(151.05)	1,971.84
Equity Share Capital	292.31	292.31	292.31	292.31
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	12,573.60	12,573.60	11,279.00	12,573.60
	(as at 31-3-2018)	(as at 31-3-2018)	(as at 31-3-2017)	(as at 31-3-2018)
Earnings Per Share (Re.1/- each)**				
Basic	(0.53)	1.96	(0.52)	6.83
Diluted	(0.53)	1.96	(0.52)	6.83

* Profit Before Tax (before & After exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) includes both Profit before tax from Continuing Operations & Discontinued Operations.
** EPS Includes EPS from Continuing & Discontinued operations.

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amrutanjan.com
- The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 in respect of Amrutanjan Health Care Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on August 09, 2018. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company. The report of the statutory auditors are unqualified.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the previous full financial year and published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant previous financial year, which were subjected to limited review.
- The share holders of the Company have approved the sub-division of 14,615,315 equity shares having a face value of Rs. 2 each into 29,230,630 equity share having a face value of Re. 1 each through postal ballot. The record date for the sub-division was April 16, 2018. The earnings per share information in the financial results reflect the effect of sub-division for each of the periods presented. Earnings per share for the quarters are not annualised.
- Revenues pertaining to period commencing from July 01, 2017 is net of Goods and Services Tax ("GST"). However, revenues for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 are inclusive of excise duty and hence the revenues presented in these periods are not comparable.
- Exceptional item represents profit on sale of land and building during the previous year ended March 31, 2018.

Place : Chennai
Date : 9th, August 2018

For Amrutanjan Health Care Limited
-s/d
S. Sambhu Prasad
Chairman & Managing Director

ASHOKA VINIYOGA LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number : L99999DL1949PLC155544
Regd. Office: 77A, Block -B, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi- 110 048
E-Mail : ashokavinivoga@gmail.com Website : www.ashokavinivoga.co.in Phone : 011-23247199

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	45.21	572.43	46.74
2	Net Profit/(-) Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	4.31	488.96	(3.82)
3	Net Profit/(-) Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	4.31	488.96	(3.82)
4	Net Profit/(-) Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	3.93	292.42	(4.37)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(-) Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)##	3.93	292.42	(4.37)
6	Equity Share Capital	64.24	64.24	64.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year		2,635.95	
8	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations) (Not annualised , except for the year ended)			
	Basic	0.61	45.52	(0.68)
	Diluted	0.61	45.52	(0.68)

Note:
1. The above Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2018 and the Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the said Financial Results.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company at www.ashokavinivoga.co.in and has also been sent to the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. on August 10, 2018.
The Company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary items to report in above periods.
Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprises only Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, as Ind AS is not applicable to the Company being an NBFC for the Financial year 2018-19, hence other comprehensive income is not furnished.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For **ASHOKA VINIYOGA LIMITED**
Sd/-
Sunil Keswani
Director
DIN: 01780561

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10.08.2018

ESCORTS FINANCE LIMITED
Regd. Office : SCO 64-65, Third Floor, Sector-17A, Chandigarh-160017
CIN : L65910CH1987PLC033652, Website: www.escortsfinance.com;
Email: escortsfinance@escorts.co.in; Phone: 0129-2564116
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2018	31/03/2018	30/06/2017	31/03/2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2.02	2.17	8.07	16.42
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.05)	(261.90)	(0.16)	(276.27)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.05)	(261.90)	(0.16)	(276.27)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.05)	(261.90)	(0.16)	(97.47)
5	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(6.05)	(261.90)	(0.16)	(97.47)
6	Equity Share Capital				
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	4017.25	4017.25	4017.25	4017.25
8	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year				(21,835.16)
	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) for the period (not annualised):	(0.0151)	(0.6519)	(0.0004)	(0.2426)

Notes:

- The above Standalone Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9 August 2018.
- The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The Company has a single reportable segment namely financial services (limited to recovery of loan assets) for the purpose of Ind AS-108.
- M/s Escorts Benefit Trust (EBT) created by Escorts Limited maintains adequate funds to repay the matured unpaid fixed deposit liability, in terms of the directions of Hon'ble Delhi High Court. No claim has been settled by EBT during the quarter ended 30 June 2018. The remaining liability towards unclaimed fixed deposits and interest thereon is Rs. 1095.13 lacs as on 30 June 2018 (Rs.1095.13 lacs as on 31 March 2018) and is pending for deposit in Investor Education & Protection Fund.
- Deferred Tax Assets has not been recognised in the books of account as there is no virtual certainty of future taxable income.
- Response to auditor's qualifications on the financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2018:
(a) Remaining liabilities towards unpaid/unclaimed matured fixed deposit and interest thereon is Rs.1095.13 lacs as on 30 June 2018 and is pending for deposit in Investor Education & Protection Fund. Complete facts have been disclosed in Note 4 above which is self explanatory and does not call for any further comments.
(b) The Company has not obtained Actuarial Valuation with regards to Employee's terminal benefits i.e. Gratuity & Leave Encashment as mandated by Ind AS -19 issued by the ICAI. In view of only three numbers of employees on rolls, the Company has made full provision for these benefits on actual basis.
- The Company had accumulated losses as at the close of the financial year with its net worth continuing to stand fully eroded. However the Company continues to focus on recovery of old delinquent loan assets through settlement/ compromise legal action etc. arising out of its earlier business of the NBFI. The management is considering various ways and means to enter into suitable business(es) and therefore the accounts have been prepared on Going Concern Basis.
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.escortsfinance.com.

By Order of the Board
For **Escorts Finance Limited**
Sd/-
Pritam Narang
Whole Time Director
DIN 00982418

Place: Faridabad
Date: 9 August, 2018

COMBINE HOLDING LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number - L65999DL1983PLC016585
Regd. Office: 23A, Shivaji Marg, Main Nazafgarh Road, Near Karampura, New Delhi - 110 015
Phone - 011-43537401, E-Mail - combineholdinglimited@gmail.com, Website - www.combineholding.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations			
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	(3.41)	(11.92)	(2.92)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)#	(3.41)	(11.92)	(2.92)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)##	(3.41)	(12.45)	(2.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] ##	(3.41)	(12.45)	(2.92)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	49.00	49.00	49.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)		190.78	
8	Earnings per Share (in Rs.) (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised, except for the year ended)			
	(a) Basic	(0.70)	(2.54)	(0.60)
	(b) Diluted	(0.70)	(2.54)	(0.60)

Note:
1. The above Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2018 and the Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the said Financial Results.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.combineholding.in and has also been sent to the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on August 10, 2018.
The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary items to report for the above period.
Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprises only Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, as Ind-AS is not applicable to the company, being an NBFC for the Financial year 2018-19, hence Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished.

By Order of the Board of
Combine Holding Limited
Sd/-
Abhishek Kakkar
Director
DIN-07255214

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10.08.2018

HSIL

REGD. OFFICE: 2, RED CROSS PLACE, KOLKATA-700 001, Tel: 033-22487407/5668
Website: www.hindwarehomes.com | Email: hsilinvestors@hindware.co.in
CIN : L51433WB1960PLC024539

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2018 (₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30 June 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2018 (Audited)	3 months ended 30 June 2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	543.96	2,294.22	514.12
2	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	2.85	105.75	17.30
3	Net profit from ordinary activities after tax	2.10	74.75	11.76
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	2.10	74.75	11.76
5	Other comprehensive income/ (expenditure)/net of tax)	0.18	1.39	0.13
6	Total comprehensive income	2.28	76.14	11.89
7	Equity share capital	14.46	14.46	14.46
8	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve/ business reconstruction reserve (as at 31 March 2018)	-	1,159.80	-
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized)			
	(a) Basic (₹)	0.29	10.34	1.63
	(b) Diluted (₹)	0.29	10.34	1.63

Notes:

- The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 9th August 2018. The statutory auditors of the Company have also carried out the limited review of the above results.
- In the results above, the Revenue from operations for the quarter ended 30th June 2017 is gross of excise duty but net of Goods and Service Tax (GST) which was applicable from 1st July 2017. Accordingly, revenues for the quarter ended 30th June 2018 and for the year ended 31st March 2018 are not comparable with the previous periods ended 30th June 2017 presented in above financial results. Had the previously reported respective period Revenue from operations shown net of excise duty, comparative segmentwise Revenue of the Company would have been as follows:

Segment revenue from operation	3 months ended 30 June 2018	Year ended 31 March 2018	3 months ended 30 June 2017
a) Building products	239.57	1,029.45	218.17
b) Packaging products	227.62	920.20	196.95
c) Consumer products	54.84	207.69	39.26
d) Retail business	21.62	96.18	23.83
e) Others	0.77	1.47	0.68
Total	544.42	2,254.99	478.89
Less : Inter segment revenue	2.01	5.48	0.56
Total income from operations	542.41	2,249.51	478.33

(3) The Packaging Product Division has undertaken major overhaul of part of one glass furnace at its Bhongir plant which resulted in sub-optimal production during the quarter. Another furnace at Bhongir plant is also undergoing scheduled rebuild and is expected to affect production and sales volume in the forthcoming quarter.
(4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended 30th June 2018 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended 30th June 2018 financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website 'www.hindwarehomes.com'.

Place : Gurugram
Date : 09th August 2018

Dr. Rajendra Kumar Somany
Chairman and Managing Director
HSIL Limited

India's most awarded & certified bathroom products company

CE GREEN STAR 2014 WAP 2014 ISO 9001:2015 ISO 14001:2015 ISO 45001:2018 ISO 26001:2014 ISO 27001:2013 ISO 50001:2015 ISO 22301:2017 ISO 22313:2017 ISO 22315:2017 ISO 22316:2017 ISO 22317:2017 ISO 22318:2017 ISO 22319:2017 ISO 22320:2017 ISO 22321:2017 ISO 22322:2017 ISO 22323:2017 ISO 22324:2017 ISO 22325:2017 ISO 22326:2017 ISO 22327:2017 ISO 22328:2017 ISO 22329:2017 ISO 22330:2017 ISO 22331:2017 ISO 22332:2017 ISO 22333:2017 ISO 22334:2017 ISO 22335:2017 ISO 22336:2017 ISO 22337:2017 ISO 22338:2017 ISO 22339:2017 ISO 22340:2017 ISO 22341:2017 ISO 22342:2017 ISO 22343:2017 ISO 22344:2017 ISO 22345:2017 ISO 22346:2017 ISO 22347:2017 ISO 22348:2017 ISO 22349:2017 ISO 22350:2017 ISO 22351:2017 ISO 22352:2017 ISO 22353:2017 ISO 22354:2017 ISO 22355:2017 ISO 22356:2017 ISO 22357:2017 ISO 22358:2017 ISO 22359:2017 ISO 22360:2017 ISO 22361:2017 ISO 22362:2017 ISO 22363:2017 ISO 22364:2017 ISO 22365:2017 ISO 22366:2017 ISO 22367:2017 ISO 22368:2017 ISO 22369:2017 ISO 22370:2017 ISO 22371:2017 ISO 22372:2017 ISO 22373:2017 ISO 22374:2017 ISO 22375:2017 ISO 22376:2017 ISO 22377:2017 ISO 22378:2017 ISO 22379:2017 ISO 22380:2017 ISO 22381:2017 ISO 22382:2017 ISO 22383:2017 ISO 22384:2017 ISO 22385:2017 ISO 22386:2017 ISO 22387:2017 ISO 22388:2017 ISO 22389:2017 ISO 22390:2017 ISO 22391:2017 ISO 22392:2017 ISO 22393:2017 ISO 22394:2017 ISO 22395:2017 ISO 22396:2017 ISO 22397:2017 ISO 22398:2017 ISO 22399:2017 ISO 22400:2017